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Fourth Plan

First three years

(1969—70 to 1971 —7 73 103

(b) ;ind (c) 1 In- data required to examine the Kerala Government's proposal inferred to in the answer to Unstarred Question No. 919 in the Rajya Sabha on the 16th August 197-
lias since been received and is under technical scrutiny, whereafter the financial aspect of the proposal is also to be examined. The availability of funds is another important factor which would have to be taken into consideration as part of the whole scrutiny. As the proposal of the Government of Kerala is for making a departure from the existing general polic\ ol the Government of India applicable to the countiv as a whole, it will take some more time to arrive at a decision. At present the laud acquisition estimates for the bye-passes in and/or outside municipal limits are being sanctioned according to the existing policy laid down by the Gov eminent of India.
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to Questions 58
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+790. SHRI P. S. PATII : Will the Minister of EDUCATION AND SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state

(a) whether Government are aware that some State Governments have announced a reward of Rs. 1,000 and other facilities to each person who offers to marry a girl belonging to the scheduled caste or tribe; and

(b) if so. the number of youngmen who have so lar offered themselves for such inter (‘aste marriages t]
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FTHE DEPL Y MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY (8] EDUCATION AND
SO AL WEILFARE \ND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE SHRI
Do YADAV - (0 Aceording to the information available, the State Govern menits of Gujarat, Kerala, Maharashtra and Famdl Noede banve anstitated schemes
(1Y 1_:1--s||i.|1__'- ey -l :n,l!!i.lg{\ by
offering fnmncial and other hielp 1o such
|.-i|11||'-

(b The avatluble information is that 138 vouples were given assistance in Tamil Nado will the end of 197071, 52 couples i hevala rill the end of 1968-69 and 9 couples in Moharashtra il the end of

16970

f[ ] English translation.

